
  
Cataloging Committee Zoom Meeting 

May 29, 2025 
1:00 pm – 2:30 pm Mountain Time 

  
1. Call meeting to order 1:00 pm. 

Scribe: Susan 

2. Roll call – 

Present - Chair / Region 1 – Susan Centrella (2025) – scentrella@tclib.org 
Present - Region 2 – Leslie Tribble (2027) – ltribble@parkcountylibrary.org 
Absent - Region 3 – Sara Kuhbacher (2027) – sara.kuhbacher@campbellcountywy.gov 
Present - Region 4 – Libby Ngo (2025) – libbyngo@caspercollege.edu 
Present - Region 5 – Kennedy Penn-O’Toole (2026) – kpennotoole@acplwy.org 
Present - Region 6 –  Amber Newell (2026) – anewell@sweetwaterlibraries.com 
Present - WSL Representative – Shantry Miller – shantry.miller@wyo.gov 

 

3. Motion to approve minutes from April 24th meeting. Kennedy made a motion to approve the 
minutes and Libby seconded. 

4. Update on Ad Hoc Committee for Spanish Translations in Aspen. Met on May 8th. No future 
meetings are scheduled. The Governing Board is looking at moving Aspen-related topics to a 
working group. 

5. Update on Library specific URLS. No update. 

6. Vote on Templates. Kennedy is going to make changes to the templates that we discussed and 
send them out to the committee for a vote. 

7. Update to 595 field. Shantry heard back from SirsiDynix. The quarterly reading program updates 
look for records without a 526 field and try to add a 526 with a corresponding 595. If you delete 
the 595 but leave the 526 in, the next reading program update won’t add the 595 back in. After 
discussion, we decided to leave the 595 fields in. 

8. Update to 655_0 field. Shantry, Shaylee and KJ continue to work on cleaning these up. 

9. Review Cataloging Standards. We continued to discuss and make edits. 

10. Confirm future assignments. Continue going through the Standards up to 5.2.13. 

11. Confirm next meeting. Due to absences we are skipping June’s meeting. We will meet Thursday, 
July 17th, 2025 at 1:00 pm. 

12. Kennedy made a motion to adjourn the meeting, Amber seconded. Meeting adjourned at 2:35 
pm. 
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